STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1996 No. 72

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Leeds City Council (M1 Motorway Junction 46 Slip Road Connecting Road) Scheme 1992 Confirmation Instrument 1996

Made - - - - 22nd January 1996

THE LEEDS CITY COUNCIL (M1 MOTORWAY JUNCTION 46 SLIP ROAD CONNECTING ROAD) SCHEME 1992 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 1996

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as "the Leeds City Council...
- 2. The Leeds City Council (M1 Motorway Junction 46 Slip Road...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE LEEDS CITY COUNCIL (M1 MOTORWAY JUNCTION 46 SLIP ROAD CONNECTING ROAD) SCHEME 1992 The Leeds City Council make this Scheme in exercise of...

THE SCHEDULE TO — ROUTE OF THE SPECIAL ROAD THE SCHEME Junction with The Leeds Inner Ring Road stages 6 & 7 (A61) at Leeds in West Yorkshire